  78K0S family
     Product Letter
The single-chip µPD7891xx microcontrollers are members of NEC’s recently introduced
8-bit 78K0S family. They integrate CPU, ROM, RAM and peripheral functions such as an
ADC on chip. Flash memory is available as well as the memory options listed in the
ordering information table.
µPD7891xx devices are designed for use in compact household appliances, washing
machines, refrigerators and battery chargers. Their excellent cost/performance ratio makes

Clock Generator
A/D Converter
Ordering Information
Devices
Documentation
Tools
µPD7891xx
8-bit Microcontrollers
Doc Number Devices Type
U11933EE3V0CD00 NEC Microcontrollers CD-ROM
U13045EJ1V0UM00* µPD7891xx User’s Manual
U11047EJ2V0UM00 78K0S Instruction Manual
U12185EJ1V0PM00* µPD78910x Product Information
U13013EJ1V0PM00* µPD78911x Product Information
U13025EJ1V0PM00* µPD78912x Product Information
U13015EJ1V0PM00* µPD78913x Product Information
U13036EJ1V0PM00* µPD78F9136 Product Information
Order Number Devices Description Type
78K0S-TOOLSET* 78K0S In-circuit Emulator + SW HW & SW
DSWIN-I3HD-789xx 78K0S Simulator Software
IE-789136-NS-EM1 µPD78(P)91xx Emulation Board Hardware
NP-28CT µPD78(F)91xxCT Emulation Probe Hardware
NP-36GS & NGS-30 µPD78(F)91xxGS Emulation Probe & Target Adapter Hardware
FA-28CT µPD78F1xxCT Programming Adapter Hardware
FA-30GS µPD78F1xxGS Programming Adapter Hardware
FLASHMASTER µPD78Fxxxx Flash Programmer Hardware
Part Number Mask ROM Flash A/D Converter Oscillator
(Kbytes) (Kbytes)
µPD789101 2 – 4-channel 8-bit Ceramic
µPD789102 4 – 4-channel 8-bit Ceramic
µPD789104 8 – 4-channel 8-bit Ceramic
µPD789111 2 – 4-channel 10-bit Ceramic
µPD789112 4 – 4-channel 10-bit Ceramic
µPD789114 8 – 4-channel 10-bit Ceramic
µPD78F9116 – 16 4-channel 10-bit Ceramic
µPD789121 2 – 4-channel 8-bit RC
µPD789122 4 – 4-channel 8-bit RC
µPD789124 8 – 4-channel 8-bit RC
µPD789131 2 – 4-channel 10-bit RC
µPD789132 4 – 4-channel 10-bit RC
µPD789134 8 – 4-channel 10-bit RC
µPD78F9136 – 16 4-channel 10-bit RC
Note: Device orders must specify the package code GS: (30-pin SSOP), CT (28-pin SDIP)
* Preliminary document
For further information on NEC’s 78K0S family or other NEC products visit our European